The Lesson of Trafalgar: Nationwide Issues Su rvey

Superior strategy, innovative tactics, and
bold leadership can prevail even over
larger numbers and greater resources.
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Nationwide \ h”“ﬁgup

BOS== coNVENTION of STATES ACTION

Conducted 11/16/22 -11/20/22
1084 Respondents

* Likely General Election Voters
* Response Rate: 1.08%

* Margin of Error: 2.9%

» Confidence: 95%

* Response Distribution: 50%

* Methodology: TheTrafalgarGroup.org/Polling-Methodology
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Fair EIection_s

How much do you trust that America's elections are fair and accurate? I:“s_— CONVENTION of STATES ACTION

Strongly trust

Somewhat trust

60.2% Trust
39.8% Distrust

Somewhat distrust

Strongly distrust
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Fair Elections (Democrat)

How much do you trust that America's elections are fair and accurate? I:“s_— CONVENTION of STATES ACTION

Strongly trust

Somewhat trust

90.8% Trust
9.2% Distrust

Somewhat distrust

Strongly distrust
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Fair Elections (GOP) _ %R”A,‘;?ﬁéup

How much do you trust that America's elections are fair and accurate? I:“s_— CONVENTION of STATES ACTION

Strongly trust

26.8% Trust

Somewhat trust .
w u 73.2% Distrust

Somewhat distrust

Strongly distrust

30.0% 40.0% 50.0%
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Fair Elections (No Party/Other) .

How much do you trust that America's elections are fair and accurate? I:“s_— CONVENTION of STATES ACTION

Strongly trust

Somewhat trust

62.2% Trust
37.8% Distrust

Somewhat distrust

Strongly distrust

20.0% 40.0% 50.0%




Trust in Delayed Results

Are you more or less likely to trust election results that take days or weeks to tabulate?

Much more likely

Somewhat more likely

Somewhat less likely

Much less likely
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45.2% More Likely
54.8% Less Likely
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Trust in Delayed Results (Democrat)

Are you more or less likely to trust election results that take days or weeks to tabulate? I:"s_— CONVENTION of STATES ACTION

Much more likely

Somewhat more likely

Somewhat less likely 68.1% More Likely

31.9% Less Likely

Much less likely

20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0%
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Trust in Delayed Results (GOP) ,‘ -,

Are you more or less likely to trust election results that take days or weeks to tabulate? L0S= CONVENTION of STATES ACTION

Much more likely

Somewhat more likely

19.6% More Likely

80.4% Less Likely
Somewhat less likely

Much less likely




Trust in Delayed Results (No Party/Other) %R”A,‘;?ﬁéup
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Are you more or less likely to trust election results that take days or weeks to tabulate? I:“s_— CONVENTION of STATES ACTION

Much more likely

Somewhat more likely

Somewhat less likely 48.5% More Likely
51.6% Less Likely

Much less likely
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Ethnicity Participation

CONVENTION of STATES ACTION

Hispanic

Other -} 1.1%
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Party Participation
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Democratic

Republican

Non-Partisan/Other

10.0% 20.0% 40.0% 50.0%
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Female

10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0% 60.0%




Party Crosstabs

How much do you trust that America's elections are fair and accurate?

Strongly trust
Column %

Somewhat trust
Column %

Somewhat distrust
Column %

Strongly distrust
Column %

Total

43.2%

17.0%

17.9%

21.9%

Party
Democrat

75.1%
15.7%
6.1%

3.1%

No Party/Other
42.5%

19.7%

17.2%

20.6%

Republican
10.3%
16.5%
30.8%

42.4%



Party Crosstabs

Are you more or less likely to trust election results that take days or weeks to tabulate?

Much more likely
Column %

Somewhat more likely
Column %

Somewhat less likely
Column %

Much less likely
Column %

Total

17.1%

28.1%

20.9%

33.9%

Party
Democrat

27.2%
40.9%
21.5%

10.4%

No Party/Other
18.4%
30.1%
24.6%

27.0%

Republican
5.9%
13.7%
17.7%

62.7%



AgeGender Crosstabs

How much do you trust that America's elections are fair and accurate?

Strongly trust
Column %

Somewhat trust
Column %

Somewhat distrust
Column %

Strongly distrust
Column %

Total

43.2%

17.0%

17.9%

21.9%

18-24

38.4%

8.8%

16.4%

36.5%

Age
25-34

28.3%
12.8%
21.7%

37.2%

35-44

33.2%

21.9%

24.2%

20.7%

45-64

44.6%

17.5%

16.9%

21.1%

65+

52.1%

16.9%

15.4%

15.7%

Total

43.2%

17.0%

17.9%

21.9%

Gender
Female

46.9%

14.7%

16.9%

21.5%

Male

39.0%

19.6%

19.1%

22.3%



AgeGender Crosstabs

Are you more or less likely to trust election results that take days or weeks to tabulate?

Much more likely
Column %

Somewhat more likely
Column %

Somewhat less likely
Column %

Much less likely
Column %

Total

17.1%

28.1%

20.9%

33.9%

18-24

5.1%

15.5%

32.4%

47.0%

Age
25-34 35-44
8.5% 22.3%
35.4% 32.4%
30.1% 20.4%
26.0% 24.9%

45-64

14.2%

27.5%

21.2%

37.2%

65+

23.9%

27.3%

15.8%

33.0%

Total

17.1%

28.1%

20.9%

33.9%

Gender
Female

16.9%

32.8%

19.9%

30.4%

Male

17.3%

22.9%

22.0%

37.8%



Ethnicity Crosstabs

How much do you trust that America's elections are fair and accurate?

Strongly trust
Column %

Somewhat trust
Column %

Somewhat distrust
Column %

Strongly distrust
Column %

Total

43.2%

17.0%

17.9%

21.9%

Asian

31.5%

22.8%

16.7%

28.9%

Ethnicity
Black

41.3%
31.4%
12.6%

14.8%

Hispanic
60.6%
11.9%

12.6%

14.9%

Other

19.4%

6.3%

31.7%

42.6%

White

42.0%

15.1%

19.5%

23.4%



Ethnicity Crosstabs

Are you more or less likely to trust election results that take days or weeks to tabulate?

Much more likely
Column %

Somewhat more likely
Column %

Somewhat less likely
Column %

Much less likely
Column %

Total

17.1%

28.1%

20.9%

33.9%

Asian

13.3%

45.0%

22.7%

19.0%

Ethnicity
Black

11.6%
38.0%
26.7%

23.7%

Hispanic
28.5%
25.0%
29.8%

16.8%

Other

2.7%

27.8%

15.2%

54.3%

White

16.8%

26.1%

18.7%

38.3%
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